MEMBERSHIP OF THE LIBRARY SYNDICATE @ 1 JANUARY 2023

Vice-Chancellor's Deputy (Chairman):

The Librarian (Secretary):
Appointed by the Council

Professor Holger Babinsky
Vacancy

Appointed by the General Board:

Professor Caroline Bassett
Mr Masud Khokhar
Professor Peter Mandler
Dr Sue Jones

Catherine Reid

Lord Smith of Finsbury

Dr Jim Bellingham
Professor Emily Gowers

Elected by Library Staff:

Vacancy
Vacancy

Co-opted by the Library Syndicate:

Vacancy

Mr Christopher Jones
Mr Richard Ovenden
Prof Bhaskar Vira
Student Members:

Ms Neve Atkinson
Ms Savannah Phillips

In attendance:

Ms Jennie Digby

Professor Kamal Munir
Dr Jessica Gardner

(31.12.22)

(31.12.24)
(31.12.24)
(31.12.24)
(31.12.23)
(31.12.26)
(31.12.26)
(31.12.26)
(31.12.26)

(31.12.22)
(31.12.23)
(31.12.23)
(31.12.24)

(31.07.23)
(31.07.23)

(Undergraduate)
(Graduate)



	MEMBERSHIP OF THE LIBRARY SYNDICATE @ 1 JANUARY 2023

