MEMBERSHIP OF THE LIBRARY SYNDICATE @ 1 JANUARY 2023

Vice-Chancellor's Deputy (Chairman):	Professor Kamal Munir
The Librarian (Secretary):	Dr Jessica Gardner

Appointed by the Council

Professor Holger Babinsky	(31.12.22)
---------------------------	------------

Vacancy

Appointed by the General Board:

Professor Caroline Bassett	(31.12.24)
Mr Masud Khokhar	(31.12.24)
Professor Peter Mandler	(31.12.24)
Dr Sue Jones	(31.12.23)
Catherine Reid	(31.12.26)
Lord Smith of Finsbury	(31.12.26)
Dr Jim Bellingham	(31.12.26)
Professor Emily Gowers	(31.12.26)

Elected by Library Staff:

Vacancy Vacancy

Co-opted by the Library Syndicate:

Vacancy	(31.12.22)
Mr Christopher Jones	(31.12.23)
Mr Richard Ovenden	(31.12.23)
Prof Bhaskar Vira	(31.12.24)

Student Members:

Ms Neve Atkinson	(31.07.23)	(Undergraduate)
Ms Savannah Phillips	(31.07.23)	(Graduate)

In attendance:

Ms Jennie Digby